Advanced PowderCore
for High Current PFC/Out Put Choke Application
AMOSENSE Co., Ltd.
Introduction ............................................................. 2
䤎Example of Field Test
䤎Benefit of Advanced Powder Core
䤎Material Property Comparison

High Flux 60µ 䧦 䧧 APHxxP60
MPP 60µ 䧦 䧧 APHxxP60
A
M
O
S
E
N
S
E
7
APHTM Size(Bare) Size(Coated) AL Ac Le SA Wa WaAc Vol
(OD×ID×HT) (OD×ID×HT) (nH/N2) (cm2) (cm) (cm2) (cm2) (cm4) (cm3)
APH13PXX 12.7× 7.6× 4.8 13.5× 7.0× 5.5 27 0.11 3.12 5.6 0.38 0.04 0.36
APH17PXX 16.5×10.2× 6.4 17.4× 9.5× 7.1 35 0.19 4.11 9.2 0.71 0.14 0.79
APH18PXX 17.3× 9.7× 6.4 18.0× 9.0× 7.1 43 0.23 4.14 9.9 0.64 0.13 0.96
APH20PXX 20.3×12.7× 6.4 21.1×12.1× 7.1 32 0.23 5.09 12.1 1.14 0.26 1.15
APH23PXX 22.9×14.0× 7.6 23.6×13.4× 8.4 43 0.33 5.67 15.7 1.41 0.47 1.88
APH24PXX 23.6×14.4× 8.9 24.3×13.8× 9.7 51 0.39 5.88 17.9 1.49 0.58 2.28
APH27PXX 26.9×14.7×11.2 27.7×14.1×12.0 75 0.65 6.35 24.7 1.56 1.02 4.15
APH33PXX 33.0×19.9×10.7 33.8×19.3×11.6 61 0.67 8.15 31.5 2.93 1.97 5.48
APH36PXX 35.8×22.4×10.5 36.7×21.5×11.3 56 0.68 8.98 34.5 3.64 2.47 6.09
APH40PXX 39.9×23.1×14.5 40.7×23.3×15.4 81 1.07 9.84 48.4 4.27 4.58 10.55
APH46PXX 46.7×24.1×18.0 47.6×23.3×18.9 135 1.99 10.74 69.3 4.27 8.50 21.37
APH47PXX 46.7×28.7×15.2 47.6×27.9×16.1 86 1.34 11.63 61.7 6.11 8.19 15.58

AMOSENSE APHTM
AWG Wire Single Lager AWG Wire Single Lager
No. Dia(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω No. Dia(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω
15 0.1530 10 0.00271 24 0.0566 31 0.0518
16 0.1370 11 0.00376 25 0.0505 35 0.0723
17 0.1220 13 0.00520 26 0.0452 40 0.1010
18 0.1090 15 0.00722 27 0.0409 45 0.1400
19 0.0980 17 0.01000 28 0.0366 50 0.1970
20 0.0879 19 0.01390 29 0.0330 56 0.2690
21 0.0785 22 0.01930 30 0.0294 63 0.3810
22 0.0701 25 0.02700 31 0.0267 69 0.5270
23 0.0632 28 0.03710 32 0.0241 77 0.7160
Winding Information
Part No. AL Perm.
(nH/N2) (µ)
APH13P26 12 26
APH13P60 27 60
APH13P75 34 75
APH13P90 40 90
Available Cores
Cross Secion Path Length Window Area Volume
(A) (L) (Wa) (V)
0.114cm2 3.12cm 0.383cm2 0.356cm3

AMOSENSE APHTM
AWG Wire Single Lager AWG Wire Single Lager
No. Dia(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω No. Dia(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω
12 0.2130 10 0.00165 21 0.0785 31 0.0323
13 0.1900 11 0.00230 22 0.0701 35 0.0453
14 0.1710 13 0.00318 23 0.0632 39 0.0626
15 0.1530 15 0.00443 24 0.0566 44 0.0876
16 0.1370 17 0.00617 25 0.0505 49 0.1230
17 0.1220 19 0.00856 26 0.0452 55 0.1720
18 0.1090 21 0.01190 27 0.0409 62 0.2390
19 0.0980 24 0.01660 28 0.0366 69 0.3360
20 0.0879 27 0.02310 29 0.0330 77 0.4600
Winding Information
Part No. AL Perm.
(nH/N2) (µ)
APH17P26 15 26
APH17P60 35 60
APH17P75 43 75
APH17P90 52 90
Available Cores
Cross Secion Path Length Window Area Volume
(A) (L) (Wa) (V)
0.192cm2 4.11cm 0.713cm2 0.7891cm3

AMOSENSE APHTM
AWG Wire Single Lager AWG Wire Single Lager
No. Dia(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω No. Dia(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω
12 0.2130 9 0.00161 21 0.0785 29 0.0319
13 0.1900 10 0.00225 22 0.0701 33 0.0449
14 0.1710 12 0.00311 23 0.0632 37 0.0621
15 0.1530 14 0.00434 24 0.0566 41 0.0869
16 0.1370 16 0.00606 25 0.0505 47 0.1220
17 0.1220 18 0.00843 26 0.0452 52 0.1710
18 0.1090 20 0.01180 27 0.0409 58 0.2370
19 0.0980 23 0.01640 28 0.0366 65 0.3340
20 0.0879 26 0.02280 29 0.0330 73 0.4580
Winding Information
Part No. AL Perm.
(nH/N2) (µ)
APH18P26 19 26
APH18P60 43 60
APH18P75 53 75
APH18P90 64 90
Available Cores
Cross Secion Path Length Window Area Volume
(A) (L) (Wa) (V)
0.232cm2 4.14cm 0.638cm2 0.9605cm3

AMOSENSE APHTM
AWG Wire Single Lager AWG Wire Single Lager
No. Dia(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω No. Dia(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω
12 0.2130 13 0.00221 21 0.0785 40 0.0430
13 0.1900 15 0.00307 22 0.0701 45 0.0604
14 0.1710 17 0.00424 23 0.0632 50 0.0834
15 0.1530 19 0.00590 24 0.0566 56 0.1170
16 0.1370 22 0.00822 25 0.0505 63 0.1640
17 0.1220 25 0.01140 26 0.0452 71 0.2300
18 0.1090 28 0.01590 27 0.0409 79 0.3180
19 0.0980 32 0.02220 28 0.0366 89 0.4480
20 0.0879 35 0.03080 29 0.0330 98 0.6140
Winding Information
Part No. AL Perm.
(nH/N2) (µ)
APH20P26 14 26
APH20P60 32 60
APH20P75 41 75
APH20P90 49 90
Available Cores
Cross Secion Path Length Window Area Volume
(A) (L) (Wa) (V)
0.226cm2 5.09cm 1.14cm2 1.151cm3

AMOSENSE APHTM
AWG Wire Single Lager AWG Wire Single Lager
No. Dia(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω No. Dia(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω
12 0.2130 15 0.00276 21 0.0785 45 0.0548
13 0.1900 17 0.00384 22 0.0701 50 0.0771
14 0.1710 19 0.00532 23 0.0632 56 0.1070
15 0.1530 22 0.00742 24 0.0566 63 0.1500
16 0.1370 25 0.01040 25 0.0505 71 0.2100
17 0.1220 28 0.01440 26 0.0452 79 0.2950
18 0.1090 31 0.02020 27 0.0409 88 0.4090
19 0.0980 35 0.02810 28 0.0366 99 0.5770
20 0.0879 40 0.03920 29 0.0330 109 0.7910
Winding Information
Part No. AL Perm.
(nH/N2) (µ)
APH23P26 19 26
APH23P60 43 60
APH23P75 54 75
APH23P90 65 90
Available Cores
Cross Secion Path Length Window Area Volume
(A) (L) (Wa) (V)
0.331cm2 5.67cm 1.41cm2 1.8771cm3

AMOSENSE APHTM
AWG Wire Single Lager AWG Wire Single Lager
No. Dia(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω No. Dia(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω
12 0.2130 15 0.00307 21 0.0785 46 0.0620
13 0.1900 17 0.00429 22 0.0701 52 0.0874
14 0.1710 20 0.00595 23 0.0632 58 0.1210
15 0.1530 22 0.00832 24 0.0566 65 0.1700
16 0.1370 25 0.01160 25 0.0505 73 0.2380
17 0.1220 29 0.01620 26 0.0452 81 0.3360
18 0.1090 32 0.02270 27 0.0409 91 0.4650
19 0.0980 36 0.03180 28 0.0366 101 0.6570
20 0.0879 41 0.04430 29 0.0330 112 0.9010
Winding Information
Part No. AL Perm.
(nH/N2) (µ)
APH24P26 22 26
APH24P60 51 60
APH24P75 63 75
APH24P90 76 90
Available Cores
Cross Secion Path Length Window Area Volume
(A) (L) (Wa) (V)
0.388cm2 5.88cm 1.49cm2 2.2814cm3

AMOSENSE APHTM
AWG Wire Single Lager AWG Wire Single Lager
No. Dia(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω No. Dia(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω
12 0.2130 16 0.00367 21 0.0785 47 0.0759
13 0.1900 18 0.00514 22 0.0701 53 0.1070
14 0.1710 20 0.00715 23 0.0632 59 0.1490
15 0.1530 23 0.01000 24 0.0566 66 0.2090
16 0.1370 26 0.01410 25 0.0505 74 0.2940
17 0.1220 29 0.01970 26 0.0452 83 0.4140
18 0.1090 33 0.02760 27 0.0409 93 0.5750
19 0.0980 37 0.03870 28 0.0366 104 0.8120
20 0.0879 42 0.05410 29 0.0330 115 1.1100
Winding Information
Part No. AL Perm.
(nH/N2) (µ)
APH27P26 32 26
APH27P60 75 60
APH27P75 94 75
APH27P90 113 90
Available Cores
Cross Secion Path Length Window Area Volume
(A) (L) (Wa) (V)
0.654cm2 6.35cm 1.56cm2 4.150cm3

AMOSENSE APHTM
AWG Wire Single Lager AWG Wire Single Lager
No. Dia(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω No. Dia(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω
12 0.2130 23 0.00517 21 0.0785 66 0.1050
13 0.1900 26 0.00722 22 0.0701 74 0.1480
14 0.1710 29 0.01000 23 0.0632 82 0.2060
15 0.1530 32 0.01400 24 0.0566 92 0.2890
16 0.1370 37 0.01970 25 0.0505 103 0.4060
17 0.1220 41 0.02740 26 0.0452 115 0.5720
18 0.1090 46 0.03840 27 0.0409 128 0.7940
19 0.0980 52 0.05380 28 0.0366 143 1.1200
20 0.0879 58 0.07500 29 0.0330 159 1.5400
Winding Information
Part No. AL Perm.
(nH/N2) (µ)
APH33P26 28 26
APH33P60 61 60
APH33P75 76 75
APH33P90 91 90
Available Cores
Cross Secion Path Length Window Area Volume
(A) (L) (Wa) (V)
0.672cm2 8.15cm 2.93cm2 5.4768cm3

AMOSENSE APHTM
AWG Wire Single Lager AWG Wire Single Lager
No. Dia(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω No. Dia(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω
12 0.2130 25 0.00579 21 0.0785 74 0.1170
13 0.1900 29 0.00809 22 0.0701 82 0.1660
14 0.1710 32 0.01120 23 0.0632 92 0.2290
15 0.1530 37 0.01570 24 0.0566 103 0.3220
16 0.1370 41 0.02200 25 0.0505 115 0.4520
17 0.1220 46 0.03060 26 0.0452 129 0.6370
18 0.1090 52 0.04290 27 0.0409 143 0.8850
19 0.0980 58 0.06000 28 0.0366 160 1.2500
20 0.0879 65 0.08370 29 0.0330 177 1.7100
Winding Information
Part No. AL Perm.
(nH/N2) (µ)
APH36P26 24 26
APH36P60 56 60
APH36P75 70 75
APH36P90 84 90
Available Cores
Cross Secion Path Length Window Area Volume
(A) (L) (Wa) (V)
0.678cm2 8.98cm 3.64cm2 6.0884cm3

AMOSENSE APHTM
AWG Wire Single Lager AWG Wire Single Lager
No. Dia(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω No. Dia(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω
10 0.2670 22 0.00389 19 0.0785 64 0.0804
11 0.2380 25 0.00545 20 0.0701 71 0.1120
12 0.2130 28 0.00762 21 0.0632 80 0.1580
13 0.1900 31 0.01070 22 0.0566 90 0.2230
14 0.1710 35 0.01480 23 0.0505 100 0.3090
15 0.1530 40 0.02080 24 0.0452 112 0.4350
16 0.1370 45 0.02920 25 0.0409 125 0.6110
17 0.1220 50 0.04080 26 0.0366 140 0.8620
18 0.1090 57 0.05740 27 0.0330 155 1.2000
Winding Information
Part No. AL Perm.
(nH/N2) (µ)
APH40P26 35 26
APH40P60 81 60
APH40P75 101 75
APH40P90 121 90
Available Cores
Cross Secion Path Length Window Area Volume
(A) (L) (Wa) (V)
1.072cm2 9.84cm 4.27cm2 10.5485cm3

AMOSENSE APHTM
AWG Wire Single Lager AWG Wire Single Lager
No. Dia(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω No. Dia(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω
10 0.2670 22 0.0488 19 0.0785 64 0.1040
11 0.2380 25 0.0688 20 0.0701 71 0.1460
12 0.2130 28 0.0966 21 0.0632 80 0.2050
13 0.1900 31 0.0136 22 0.0566 90 0.2900
14 0.1710 35 0.0189 23 0.0505 100 0.4030
15 0.1530 40 0.0267 24 0.0452 112 0.5670
16 0.1370 45 0.0375 25 0.0409 125 0.7980
17 0.1220 50 0.0526 26 0.0366 140 1.1300
18 0.1090 57 0.0740 27 0.0330 155 1.5700
Winding Information
Part No. AL Perm.
(nH/N2) (µ)
APH46P26 59 26
APH46P60 135 60
APH46P75 169 75
APH46P90 202 90
Available Cores
Cross Secion Path Length Window Area Volume
(A) (L) (Wa) (V)
1.990cm2 10.74cm 4.27cm2 21.373cm3

AMOSENSE APHTM
AWG Wire Single Lager AWG Wire Single Lager
No. Dia(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω No. Dia(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω
10 0.2670 26 0.00505 19 0.0980 77 0.1040
11 0.2380 30 0.00708 20 0.0879 86 0.1460
12 0.2130 34 0.00990 21 0.0785 96 0.2050
13 0.1900 38 0.01390 22 0.0701 108 0.2900
14 0.1710 43 0.01930 23 0.0632 120 0.4020
15 0.1530 48 0.02700 24 0.0566 134 0.5650
16 0.1370 54 0.03800 25 0.0505 150 0.7950
17 0.1220 61 0.05300 26 0.0452 168 1.1200
18 0.1090 68 0.07450 27 0.0409 186 1.5600
Winding Information
Part No. AL Perm.
(nH/N2) (µ)
APH47P26 37 26
APH47P60 86 60
APH47P75 107 75
APH47P90 128 90
Available Cores
Cross Secion Path Length Window Area Volume
(A) (L) (Wa) (V)
1.340cm2 11.63cm 6.11cm2 15.584cm3

AMOSENSE APHTM
AWG Wire Single Lager AWG Wire Single Lager
No. Dia(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω No. Dia(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω
10 0.2670 30 0.00539 19 0.0980 85 0.1100
11 0.2380 33 0.00754 20 0.0879 95 0.1540
12 0.2130 38 0.01050 21 0.0785 107 0.2160
13 0.1900 43 0.01470 22 0.0701 120 0.3060
14 0.1710 48 0.02050 23 0.0632 133 0.4240
15 0.1530 54 0.02870 24 0.0566 149 0.5960
16 0.1370 60 0.04020 25 0.0505 167 0.8380
17 0.1220 68 0.05620 26 0.0452 186 1.1800
18 0.1090 76 0.07880 27 0.0409 207 1.6400
Winding Information
Part No. AL Perm.
(nH/N2) (µ)
APH50P26 32 26
APH50P60 73 60
APH50P75 91 75
APH50P90 109 90
Available Cores
Cross Secion Path Length Window Area Volume
(A) (L) (Wa) (V)
1.251cm2 12.73cm 7.50cm2 15.929cm3

AMOSENSE APHTM
AWG Wire Single Lager AWG Wire Single Lager
No. Dia(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω No. Dia(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω
10 0.2670 26 0.00551 19 0.0980 78 0.1330
11 0.2380 30 0.00801 20 0.0879 88 0.1890
12 0.2130 34 0.01150 21 0.0785 99 0.2690
13 0.1900 39 0.01650 22 0.0701 111 0.3810
14 0.1710 43 0.02300 23 0.0632 124 0.5340
15 0.1530 49 0.03300 24 0.0566 138 0.7520
16 0.1370 55 0.04690 25 0.0505 156 1.0700
17 0.1220 62 0.06640 26 0.0452 174 1.5100
18 0.1090 70 0.09480 27 0.0409 193 2.1000
Winding Information
Part No. AL Perm.
(nH/N2) (µ)
APH57P26 60 26
APH57P60 138 60
APH57P75 172 75
APH57P90 206 90
Available Cores
Cross Secion Path Length Window Area Volume
(A) (L) (Wa) (V)
2.29cm2 12.5cm 5.14cm2 28.6cm3